D
C
-D
C
Specification
12 Watts
• High Power Density
• 2:1 Input Range

16 -Vout Common
22 +Vin +Vin
23 +Vin +Vin
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Input Current(1) Maximum
Capacitive Load
Efficiency
Model
NumberNo Load Full Load
9-18 V
2.5 V 3.5 A 15 mA 0.89 A 2000 µF 85% JCG1212S2V5†^
3.3 V 3.5 A 15 mA 1.15 A 2000 µF 87% JCG1212S3V3†^
5.0 V 2.4 A 15 mA 1.16 A 2000 µF 89% JCG1212S05†^
12.0 V 1.0 A 15 mA 1.15 A 430 µF 90% JCG1212S12†^
15.0 V 0.8 A 15 mA 1.15 A 300 µF 90% JCG1212S15†^
±12.0 V ±0.5 A 15 mA 1.15 A ±200 µF 90% JCG1212D12†^
±15.0 V ±0.4 A 15 mA 1.14 A ±120 µF 91% JCG1212D15†^
18-36 V
2.5 V 3.5 A 15 mA 0.45 A 2000 µF 85% JCG1224S2V5†^
3.3 V 3.5 A 15 mA 0.57 A 2000 µF 87% JCG1224S3V3†^
5.0 V 2.4 A 15 mA 0.58 A 2000 µF 89% JCG1224S05†^
12.0 V 1.0 A 15 mA 0.58 A 430 µF 90% JCG1224S12†^
15.0 V 0.8 A 15 mA 0.58 A 300 µF 90% JCG1224S15†^
±12.0 V ±0.5 A 15 mA 0.58 A ±200 µF 90% JCG1224D12†^
±15.0 V ±0.4 A 15 mA 0.56 A ±120 µF 91% JCG1224D15†^
36-75 V
2.5 V 3.5 A 15 mA 0.23 A 2000 µF 84% JCG1248S2V5†^
3.3 V 3.5 A 15 mA 0.28 A 2000 µF 88% JCG1248S3V3†^
5.0 V 2.4 A 15 mA 0.29 A 2000 µF 89% JCG1248S05†^
12.0 V 1.0 A 15 mA 0.29 A 430 µF 88% JCG1248S12†^
15.0 V 0.8 A 15 mA 0.29 A 300 µF 89% JCG1248S15†^
±12.0 V ±0.5 A 12 mA 0.29 A ±200 µF 88% JCG1248D12†^
±15.0 V ±0.4 A 15 mA 0.29 A ±120 µF 89% JCG1248D15†^
Derating Curve Input Filter
Remote On/Off
DC/DC
Converter